

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

09.12.2025 (At 10:00 AM)

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2 Reema Jain and A-3
Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail.
Sh. Deepak Bhadana and Sh. Shubham Sahota, Id. Counsels
for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Ashish Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-100 IO/Insp. Shitanshu Sharma is present, he is partly examined and his further examination in chief for the reasons mentioned in the deposition sheet.

At this stage, an application (*IA No. 11/2025*) seeking producing and supply of docutment(s) evidencing complaine with condition-viii of the order dated 11.07.2024 is file on behalf of A-1 & A-2 through Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. Copy supplied.

To come up in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/09.12.2025

09.12.2025 (At 02:00 PM)

Present : As before.

PW-100 is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as no time is left.

Considering that deposition of the PW-100 would take substantial time, three consecutive dates are given as per convenience of

.. 2 ..

PW-100.

Accordingly, to come up for PE on **15.01.2026, 16.01.2026** and **17.01.2026**.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is bound down for the scheduled dates and physical copy of the summons are handed over to PW-100 against an acknowledgment.

Issue notice of the application (*IA No. 11/2025*) to CBI for **17.12.2025**.

An application (*IA No. 12/2025*) for issuance of summons of witnesses for examination through audio visual means was filed on behalf of CBI. Copy of the application supplied to Id. Counsels.

To come up for arguments on the applications (*IA No. 11/2025*) and (*IA No. 12/2025*) for 17.12.2025.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/09.12.2025