

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

17.02.2026 (*Post Lunch Session*)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 and A-3 on bail. (Through VC)
Sh. Deepak Bhadhana, Sh. Shubham Sahota and Ms. Aastha Anand,ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Rahul Poonia, ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as it is 03:50 PM and the examination of witness would take considerable amount of time.

Accordingly, to come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **18.02.2026**.

List the pending application (IA No. 11/25) for consideration on **18.02.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.02.2026