

**RC No 18(A)/13**  
**CBI vs Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain**

03.05.2019

**Case received by transfer pursuant to the order no. 1461-1501A OIC/Rouse Avenue/ND/2019 dated 12.04.2019 of Ld District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI alongwith  
Mr. V.K. Dogra, PP for CBI.

Accused R.K. Jain and Reema Jain @ Manju Jain on bail  
with counsel Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh.

Accused Mukesh Kr. Jain with counsel Sh. S.P.M Tripathi.  
Inspector Kusheshwar Singh from Income Tax unit-  
6(1) New Delhi.

Part arguments heard on behalf of Ld counsel for the  
accused persons.

Ld Senior PP seeks adjournment to go through the bulky  
file because case has been received on transfer today.

Put up for arguments on charge for **24.05.2019.**

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
03.05.2019