

CBI V. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R. K. Jain
R.C. No. 18(A)/13
C.C.No. 10/2019

24.05.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI

Accused R.K. Jain (A-1) and Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2)
present on bail with counsel Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh

Accused Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) present on bail

Ld. Senior PP for CBI seeks an adjournment on the ground that
he could not prepare for arguments as documents were quite voluminous and
the case was received on transfer.

Put up for arguments on charge on **19.07.2019**.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 24.05.2019