

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain  
RC No. 18(A)/13  
CC No. 10/2019

05.09.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with IO Insp.  
Shatanshu Sharma  
Accused R.K. Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and  
Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) are present on bail  
Sh. Ajit K. Singh, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2  
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, ld. Counsel for A-3

Arguments on charge heard in part.

IO is present today and seeks time to verify the calculations submitted by ld. counsel for A-1 and A-2. For this reason the date already fixed for arguments i.e. 06.09.2019 stands cancelled.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on **16.09.2019**.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 05.09.2019