

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
RC No. 18(A)/13
CC No. 10/2019

16.09.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI
Accused R.K. Jain (A-1) and Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2)
are present on bail
Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) is absent
Sh. Ajit K. Singh, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, ld. Counsel for A-3

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) by his ld. Counsel.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application and submissions of ld. Counsel for Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3), A-3 is exempted from his personal appearance only for today.

IO is not present today. Ld. Sr.PP for CBI submits that as per telephonic conversation IO seeks 10 days further time to verify the calculations submitted by ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

At the request of ld. Sr. PP for CBI, put up for filing verification of the calculations submitted by ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2 and for remaining arguments on charge on **01.10.2019**.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 16.09.2019