

CC/R.No. 10/2019  
RC No. 18(A)/2013  
CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain.

30.01.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith IO.

All the three accused present on bail.

Ms. Swati Sood, proxy counsel for Mr. Ajit Singh, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.

Matter has been kept at 11.30 AM for submission on charge, however, it is requested that due to road blockage on account of call given against CAA/NRC, ld. Counsel is stuck in traffic jam and is unable to reach the court. Request not opposed. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on **01.02.2020**.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/30.01.2020