

CC/R.No. 327/2019
RC No. 18(A)/2013
CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain.

01.02.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 & A-2 present on bail with Ms. Swati Sood proxy counsel
for Sh. Ajit Singh, Id. Counsel.
A-3 not present.
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, Id. Counsel for A-3.

A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is stated to be not present for the reasons of ill health of his father. An application for exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-3. For the reasons, mentioned in the application, A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is exempted from personal appearance for today only through counsel present, who is stated to be authorized by way of Vakalatnama.

Request made for adjournment on behalf of A-1 and A-2 on the ground of main counsel being not available today. Not opposed.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on
11.03.2020.

At this stage, request made for change of date. Declined.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /01.02.2020