

CC/R.No. 327/2019  
RC No. 18(A)/2013  
CBI vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain  
@ R.K. Jain

11.03.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI

R.K. Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and  
Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) are present on bail

Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Id. Counsel for A-1 and A-2

Sh. Deepak Badana, Id. proxy counsel for A-3

Part arguments heard from Sh. Ajit K. Singh, Id. Counsel  
for A-1 and A-2. At his request, put up for further arguments on the  
point of charge on **13.03.2020**.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 11.03.2020