

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain etc.  
CBI/327/2019**

07.10.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr.PP for CBI  
Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and Mukesh Jain (A-3) are present  
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2  
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, ld. Counsel for A-3

The matter has been taken up physically as per duty roster No. E10559-10644/Power Gaz./RADC/2020 dated 28.08.2020.

On instructions of his client namely Mukesh Jain (A-3), Sh. S.P.M.Tripathi, ld. Counsel vide his separate statement has admitted the document (D-268) consisting of 25 pages i.e. specimen signature of A-3 and document i.e. copy of the production and seizure memo which is part of D-114. He also admitted the contents of document mentioned in D-114 more particularly Family Settlement. He denied the rest of the documents on record.

On instructions of his clients namely Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1) and Reema Jain (A-2), Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Id. Counsel vide his separate statement has admitted the documents mentioned therein. He denied the rest of the documents filed along with charge sheet and supplementary charge sheet.

Now, let the matter be listed on **06.11.2020** for P.E.

**(Nirja Bhatia)**  
**Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,**  
**RADC, New Delhi/07.10.2020**