

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
CBI/327/2019**

10.12.2020

Present:

Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr.PP for CBI
Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) are absent
Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh and Sh. Deepak Badana, ld. Counsels for A-1 to A-3

The matter has been taken up physically as per duty roster No. Power /Gaz /RADC/2020/E-22773-22861 dated 27.11.2020.

Applications for exemption from personal appearance of Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) have been filed by their ld. Counsel.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the applications, Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) are exempted from their personal appearance only for today through ld. counsel present today.

In reference to circular No. *26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020*, let this matter be listed on **29.01.2021** for P.E.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/10.12.2020