

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain  
CC No. 327/2019

**03.07.2021**

**Pr.:** None.

Hon'ble High Court vide orders bearing Nos. 5/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021, 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 and 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 has directed to adjourn the cases *en bloc*.

In view of the aforesaid compliance/directions, matter is adjourned *en bloc* for **05.08.2021**.

**(Nirja Bhatia)**  
**Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03**  
**RADC/New Delhi/03.07.2021**