

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
CBI/327/2019**

09.10.2021

File taken up today in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court Endst.No. 11205-77/I-G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 16.08.2021 as 20.08.2021 was declared holiday on account of "Muharram".

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP along with Sh. Navneet Jawa, Id. PP for CBI
Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and Mukesh Kumar Jain (A-3) are present
Sh. Deepak Badana, Id. Counsel for A-1 to A-2

Matter has been taken up physically in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and Duty Roster No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/22636-22721-C dated 01.10.2021.

PW-6 Ms. Manjula Juneja present, further examined-in-chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW-8 Ms. Sailaja Nanda and PW-9 Sh. P. J. Soundararajan are present, examined and discharged.

The photocopies of the original documents produced by Sh. Vikas Goel, Asst. Section Officer, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department

of Commerce have been retained on record and the original documents are returned to him.

Let the matter be listed for further P.E. on **28.10.2021**. Five witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 09.10.2021