

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain & Ors.
CC/R No. 327/2019**

06.12.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain on bail
alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. Deepak Bhadana.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail.

PW11 Sh. Anuj Jain, PW12 Sh. Harish Chand Verma and PW13
Sh.Somnath Chuchra have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Chander Shekhar Tiwari is not available despite service of
summons. It is informed by Id. Sr.PP that the said witness has met with an
accident and hence, unable to attend the court today.

Put up on **11.01.2022** for PE.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 06.12.2021