

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
CBI/327/2019**

28.04.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI
A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain and A-3
Mukesh Kumar Jain are absent
Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for the A-1 and A-2
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is present

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of A-1 R.K. Jain, A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain have been moved by their respective Id. Counsels.

PW Dr. Abdulla Al Hashimi is absent despite service. An application for exemption from personal appearance of said PW has been moved by Sh. Dheeraj K. Garg, Advocate, who filed his vakalatnama on record.

PW Omkar Singh and PW Pradeep Kumar are present today.

Ld. PO is on leave today.

As per directions, put up on **26.05.2022** for P.E.

**(AHLMAD)
28.04.2022**