

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
CBI/327/2019**

04.07.2022

Pr. : Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr.PP for CBI.
Rakesh Kumar Jain (A-1), Reema Jain @ Manju Jain (A-2) and
Mukesh Jain (A-3) are present.
Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, Id. Counsel for A-3.

PW-18 Sh. Onkar Singh cross-examined and discharged. PW-19
Ms. Meenu Jain, PW-20 Sh. Ombir Singh and PW-21 Sh. Devendra
Kumar examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW
is present.

An application seeking permission to travel abroad (USA) is filed
on behalf of Smt. Reema Jain (A-2). Copy supplied.

Put up on **21.07.2022** for PE as well as reply/argument on the
application.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/04.07.2022