

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain
CC No. 327/2019**

13.09.2022

Pr.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.

A1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.

A2 Reema Jain is absent.

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Id. Counsel for A1 and A3.

A3 Mukesh Jain on bail alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. SPM Tripathi.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW30 Sh. Vijay Kumar Malik, PW31 Sh. Deepak Narwal, PW32 Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma and PW33 Sh. S.K. Bansal recorded and they are discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **27.09.2022**. Summons be issued to the witnesses.

(Nirja Bhatia)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 13.09.2022