

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain
CBI/327/2019

24.11.2022

Pr.: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith Sh. P.A.R Naga, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain are present alongwith Ld. Counsels Sh. Deepak Bhadana and Sh. Shubham.

A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is absent.

Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain. For the reasons mentioned in the application, above-said accused person is exempted from personal appearance for today only through Counsel.

PW-36 Sh. Sh. Hukam Singh Rawat is present, examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **14.12.2022**. Fresh summons be issued to the other witnesses.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/24.11.2022