

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain
CBI/327/2019

14.12.2022

Pr.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith Ms. Sashi Tiwari, Ms. Rohini Anand, and Sh. P.A.R Naga, Ld. PPs for CBI.
A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain are present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Bhadana.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is present.
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-37 Sh. Hareshwar Jagannath Raut is present, examined and discharged.

In view of the statement made by Ld. Sr. PP, PW Sh. Dinesh Kumar is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on **04.01.2023**. Fresh summons be issued to the other witnesses.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/14.12.2022