

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain
CBI/327/2019

04.01.2023

Pr.: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain are present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Bhadana.

A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is absent.

Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain. For the reasons mentioned in the application, abovesaid accused person is exempted from personal appearance for today only through Counsel.

PW-38 Sh. Narender Singh Bali is present, examined and discharged.

PW-39 Sh. Mahesh Kumar is partly examined, his further examination-in-chief is deferred as the Ld. PP for CBI submitted that the relevant file bearing RC No. 5(E)/2010 containing original documents is required for further examination of this witness. It is requested that the said case file may be summoned for the next date.

Let the case file bearing RC NO. 5 (E)/2010 be summoned for the next date. PW39 Mahesh Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.01.2023**. Fresh summons be issued to the other witnesses.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/04.01.2023