

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain**  
**CBI/327/2019**

**17.04.2023**

**Pr.:** Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain are present alongwith Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Debasish Mishra (Enrl. No. 4403/2022 (Mob. No. 9560356775).

A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. S.P. M Tripathi.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW-44 Sh. Chiranji Taneja is present, examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Ravinder Chhikara has been received back with the report that he is bed ridden due to chronic Kidney disease.

PW Sh. Bhagirath Singh is reported to have expired.

Put up for PE on **18.05.2023**. Fresh summons be issued to the other witnesses for the next date.

**(Ajay Gupta)**  
**Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03**  
**RADC/New Delhi/ 17.04.2023**