

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain
CBI/327/2019

18.07.2023

Pr.: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain @ Manju Jain are present alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Ajeet Kumar Singh and Sh. Deepak Badana.

A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain is absent.

Sh. Rahul Poonia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain.

Separate application for exemption has been filed on behalf of A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain. On the grounds mentioned in the application the abovesaid accused person is exempted from personal appearance for today only through Counsel.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW-46 Sh. Ashok Garg is present, his further cross-examination is completed and he is discharged.

PW-47 Sh. Shiv Kumar is present, examined and discharged.

PW-45 Sh. Alok Saraswat has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he has met with an accident.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **22.08.2023**.

Pws be summoned for the next date.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/ 18.07.2023