

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

06.12.2023

Present : Shri Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain on bail
alongwith Ld. counsel Shri Deepak Bhadana.

Naib Court/HC Ombir states that Investigating Officer seeks time to file reply to the application as he is not available today due to bereavement in his close relation. Accordingly, to come up for reply/arguments on the application for release of share certificates for the purpose of dematerialization of shares, filed on behalf of A-1 & A-2, on the date already fixed i.e. **18.12.2023**.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.12.2023**