

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR, SPECIAL JUDGE, (PC  
ACT) CBI-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ RK Jain & Ors.  
CBI/327/2019  
IA No. 4/2023**

**22.12.2023**

**Pr.:** Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI alongwith HIO Sh. Raj Saurabh.  
A-1 R.K. Jain is present alongwith Id. Counsel Sh. Shrish Kohli.

Today, the matter is listed for filing of reply on the application seeking release of share certificates for the purpose of dematerialization of shares.

Reply has been filed. Copy supplied to Id. Defence Counsel.

Id. Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment for today, accordingly, to come up for the date already fixed i.e. **12.01.2024**.

**(Hasan Anzar)  
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
RADC/New Delhi/ 22.12.2023**