

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

02.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain and A-2 Reema Jain on bail.
Shri Ajit Kumar Singh and Shri Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain through VC.
Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-58 Shri Pijush Mohanta from Department of Personnel & Training (DoPT) is examined, cross-examined and discharged. As prayed by PW-58, attested copy of his deposition is provided to him.

PW-59 Shri Anil Sharma from CFSL is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, Section Officer, Ministry of Finance is served. However, it is informed by Naib Court/HC Ombir Singh, CBI that witness is unable to appear before the court as he is unwell.

Put up on **01.04.2024 and 02.04.2024** for reply and arguments on the applications, filed on behalf of A-1 & A-2 on 01.03.2024, as well as for P.E.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the following dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	01.04.2024	Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh (LW-13), Shri Gaurav Oberoi (LW-52) and Shri Shiv

		Kumar Saini (LW-53).
2.	02.04.2024	Shri Ravinder Chhikara (LW-92), Shri O.P. Singh (LW-93) and Shri Prem Lal Malik (LW-94).

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/02.03.2024