

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 327/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*

02.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 and A-2 are present alongwith ld. Counsel Sh. Shiv
Shankar Singh.
A-3 is present through VC.

Today the matter is listed for PE as well as for consideration on
the applications filed on behalf of A-1 and A-2.

PW-62 Shri O.P. Singh, PW-63 Shri Ravindra Chikara and PW-64
Shri Prem Lal Mallik are present, they are examined and discharged.

To come up for PE on **29.04.2024 and 30.04.2024.**

To come up for arguments on the applications filed on behalf of
A-1 and A-2 in the post lunch session.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/02.04.2024

02.04.2024 (After lunch)

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Shri Shiv Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 through
VC.

Ld. PP for the CBI seeks adjournment submitting that she requires
the assistance of the IO/HIO. Let notice be issued to the IO/HIO for next date
of hearing.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the applications filed on
behalf of A-1 and A-2 on **06.04.2024 at 02.00 pm.**

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/02.04.2024