

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CC No. 327/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.**

29.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2, Reema Jain @ Manju Jain
on bail.
Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shrish Kohli, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Shri Rahul Poonia, associate counsel for Shri S.P.M. Tripathi,
Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-65 Shri Arun Kumar Sareen and PW-66 Shri Manindra
Kumar Jain are examined and discharged.

Ld. PP for the CBI has filed list of un-relied documents.
Copy given to Ld. Counsels for the accused persons. Accordingly, the
application stands disposed of.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **30.04.2024** for P.E.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.04.2024