

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CC No. 327/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.**

30.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2, Reema Jain @ Manju Jain on bail.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail – Through VC.
Shri Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Shri Rahul Poonia, associate counsel for Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW67 Shri Anuj Kumar Shrivastava and PW68 Shri Kartar Singh are examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

Arguments heard on the application of A-1 and A-2 for release of share certificates for the purpose of de-materialisation of shares.

Put up on **18.05.2024** for clarifications, if any/order on the application.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	30.05.2024	Ms. Madhu Rani (LW79) and Shri Maharaj Singh (LW39).
2.	31.05.2024	Shri Susheel Kumar (LW35), Shri Tinu Nagar (LW84) and Shri Pradeep S. Bhagwat (LW114).

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/30.04.2024