

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019

18.05.2024

Present : Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI (Ld. Regular PP for the CBI is stated to be on leave).
Accused RK Jain is present alongwith ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Badana.

Case is fixed for consideration on the application filed on behalf of A-1 and A-2 for release of share certificates for the purpose of dematerialisation of shares.

Certain clarifications are required as perusal of the record indicate that different share certificates were having the names of Manju Rani and Reema Rani.

Ld. Counsel submits that he shall furnish the necessary clarifications on the next date.

Issue notice to the concerned IO/HIO through SP for the next date of hearing. Copy be also sent to concerned DIG to ensure the presence of concerned IO/HIO.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **30.05.2024**.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.05.2024