

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
I.A. Application : 05/2024

04.06.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Shri Deepak Bhadana alongwith Shri Shubham, Ld. Counsel
for applicants/A-1 & A-2.

Status report regarding the name of Reema Jain is filed on
behalf of the prosecution.

Arguments heard on the application filed on behalf of A-1
and A-2 for release of share certificates for the purpose of de-
materialisation of shares.

Put up on **04.07.2024** for order on the application.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.06.2024