

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
I.A. No. 05/2024

04.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Shri Shrish Kohli, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 (Through VC)

Some queries are required. Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that he is not having the case file right now and he will answer the queries in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2024

04.07.2024 (At 04.15 pm)

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Shri Shrish Kohli, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 (Through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the applicants seek time to answer the queries.

As prayed, put up on **05.07.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2024