

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019*

22.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 Ms. Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail –
Through VC.
Shri Shiv Shanker Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Shri Ashish Tiwary and Shri Rahul Poonia, associate
counsels for Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsels for A-3.

Matter is listed for P.E.

PW-54 Shri Dheeraj Bakshi and PW-72 Shri Chandra Kant
Jain are examined and discharged.

IO/Inspector Shitanshu Sharma is summoned for today.
However, he has sent a request submitting therein that due to urgent
official exigencies, he is unable to appear today.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **23.07.2024** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.07.2024