

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019*

23.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 Ms. Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail –
Through VC.
Ms. Priyanka Singh alongwith Ms. Aastha Anand, associate
counsel for Shri Shiv Shanker Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1 &
A-2.
Shri Ashish Tiwary and Shri Rahul Poonia, associate
counsels for Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsels for A-3.

Matter is listed for P.E.

PW-73 Ms. Madhu Rani and PW-74 Ms. Anupma Agarwal
are examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 27.08.2024, 28.08.2024 and 29.08.2024
for further P.E.

IO/Inspector Shitanshu Sharma as usual is absent, however,
ld. PP for CBI submits that his presence is not required for the next date
and accordingly, no orders for securing his presence is being passed today.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled
dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	27.08.2024	Shri Manoj Gautam (LW-3), Shri S.K. Garg (LW-6), Shri Ankit Bhardwaj (LW-8) and Fateh Chand Bhansali (LW-26).

2.	28.08.2024	Ms. Reeta Wadhwa (LW-81), Shri C.S. Punit K. Abrol (LW-113) and Shri Pradeep S. Bhagwat (LW-114).
3.	29.08.2024	Shri Anil Kumar Sharma (LW-106), Shri Manish Kumar (LW-12) and Shri Om Prakash Johri (LW-24).

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/23.07.2024