

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

23.09.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/Inspector Bhola Kumar Singh for the CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain on bail.

A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Jain on bail – Through VC Shri Deepak Bhadana and Shri Shubham Sahota, Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.

Shri Rahul Poonia, associate counsel for Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-79 Shri K.C. Pandey is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-80 Shri Fateh Chand Bhansali is also examined and discharged.

PW Ms. Sarita Jain is served for today. However, she made a request for another date due to *Shraad* of her mother-in-law today. Let the order regarding summoning of PW Ms. Sarita Jain be passed on the already notified date i.e. 24.09.2024.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **24.09.2024** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/23.09.2024