

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*  
*CC No. 327/2019*  
*Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

22.02.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain on bail.  
A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail –  
Through VC.

PW-94 Shri Suresh Chandra Rajput is examined and discharged.

PW-95 Shri Ashok Kumar Vashisht is examined-in-chief and his cross-examination on behalf of A-1 & A-2 is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition sheet of PW-95. A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain submits that he is ready and willing to compensate PW-95 Shri Ashok Kumar Vashisht and accordingly, a cost of Rs.1,000/- is imposed on both A-1 & A-2. A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain has paid cost of Rs.1,000/- to PW-95 Shri Ashok Kumar Vashisht. PW-95 Shri Ashok Kumar Vashisht is discharged for today and he be summoned afresh and order qua summoning of PW-95 shall be passed on the date fixed i.e. 28.02.2025.

Ld. PP for the CBI submits that status report with respect to unserved witnesses shall be filed on the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **28.02.2025** for P.E.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/22.02.2025