

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CBI No. 327/2019*

01.04.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain on bail.
A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Jain on bail –
Through VC.
Shri Ajit Kumar Singh, Shri Deepak Bhadana and Shri
Shubham Sahota, Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.
Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-95 Shri Ashok Kumar Vashisht is cross-examined and
discharged.

After the witness had left the court room, it was pointed out by
both the sides that there was an inadvertent error in mentioning the exhibits
in the deposition sheet of PW95. The submission is found to be correct and
it is clarified that there is no Ex.PW95/DX34. The order sheet is signed by
both the sides.

A short noting be also made in the deposition sheet to this
effect.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **02.04.2025** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/01.04.2025