

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*  
*CBI No. 327/2019*

02.04.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain, A-2 Reema Jain and A-3  
Mukesh Jain on bail – Through VC.  
Shri Shiv Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.  
Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

No PW is present. It is apprised by Ahlmad that LW-70 Shri Bhagirath Singh had expired which was duly recorded in the order dated 17.04.2023. Perused the summon report as well as the death certificate of Shri Bhagirath Singh. In view of the fact that LW-70 Shri Bhagirath Singh has expired, he is deleted from the list of witnesses.

Put up on **02.05.2025** and **03.05.2025** for P.E.

Witnesses namely Sh. Malkeet Singh Talwar (PW 49/LW107) and Sh. S.K. Wadhwa (LW-74) be summoned for the next date i.e. on **02.05.2025** and the remaining witnesses apart from Investigating Officer, if any shall be summoned for **03.05.2025** and the name(s) of such witnesses who are proposed to be examined be furnished within a period of ten days.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
RADC/New Delhi/02.04.2025