

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain & Ors.  
CBI Case No. 327/2019*

17.07.2025

An application seeking permission to travel to Malaysia from 17.08.2025 to 24.08.2025, filed on behalf of the applicants/A-1 and A-2 is received from Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Shri Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for applicants/A-1 and A-2 –  
Through VC.

Copy of the application is supplied to the Ld. PP for the  
CBI.

Put up on **23.07.2025** for reply and arguments on the  
application.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/17.07.2025