

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

27.08.2025

Present : Shri M. Saraswat, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Gopal and Shri Anoop Divedi from System
Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 RK Jain and A-2 Reema Jain on bail.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain (through VC).

Summons served on both the witnesses, however, witnesses are not present. It is informed by Naib Court Shri S.H. Zaidi that Shri Ankit Sharma is unable to appear today on account of demise of his mother on 17.08.2025 and is in the state of mourning. IO/Inspector Shri Shitanshu Sharma is also absent despite service. Appropriate order qua him shall be passed tomorrow i.e. 28.08.2025 the date already fixed.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **28.08.2025** for P.E.

At this stage, pursuant to order dated dated 01.08.2025, compliance report on behalf of A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2 Reema Jain has been filed. The same is now taken on record.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.08.2025