

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

28.08.2025

Present : Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain, A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail – Through VC.

No witness is present. IO/Inspector Shri Shitanshu Sharma is absent despite service. Issue fresh summons to IO Shri Shitanshu Sharma for the next dates of hearings, to be served through the concerned DIG, CBI and the concerned DIG, CBI is requested to ensure the presence of IO Shri Shitanshu Sharma on the next dates of hearings. Fresh summon be also issued to Ankit Sharma for the next dates of hearings.

Case be listed for PE on **22.09.2025 and 23.09.2025**.

The above-mentioned witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	22.09.2025	Shri Ankit Sharma and IO Shri Shitanshu Sharma.
2.	23.09.2025	Shri Ankit Sharma and IO Shri Shitanshu Sharma.

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties and laptop, write blocker and speakers for playing the audio recordings in the Court on the scheduled dates.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/28.08.2025