

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

30.10.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail -
Through VC.
Sh. Deepak Badana, Ms. Aastha Anand and Shubham
Sahota, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 .
Sh. Saurabh Dwivedi, proxy for Sh. S.P.M Tripathi, Ld.
Counsel for A-3.

Witness Insp. Shitanshu Sharma IO of the case as usual is
absent. Adverse orders are being deferred solely on the request of Ld. Sr.
PP for the CBI.

Put up on **31.10.2025**, date already fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/30.10.2025