

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

08.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith HIO/SI Harshit Verma for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2 Reema Jain on bail.
A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail- through VC.
Sh. Deepak Badana and Sh. Shubham Sahota, ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Ashish Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-100 IO/Insp. Shitanshu Sharma is present, he is partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as it is Lunch Time and in the post lunch session, one bail application and another matter listed for Final Arguments are also to be taken up.

Considering that deposition of the PW-100 would take substantial time, the further examination in chief of PW-100 is deferred for the date already fixed i.e. 09.12.2025.

Accordingly, to come up for PE on **09.12.2025**.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is bound down for 09.12.2025.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.12.2025