

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

IA No. 12/2025

17.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith HIO Harshit Verma for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail. (Through VC)
Sh. Shiva Shankar Singh, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Rahul Poonia, Ld. Counsel for A-3. (through VC).

Now the application (*IA No. 12/2025*) for issuance of summons of witnesses for examination through audio visual means filed on behalf of CBI is taken up for consideration.

Part arguments heard on the said application.

Certain queries are put to the HIO Harshit Verma.

To come up for consideration on the application (*IA No. 12/2025*) on **22.12.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.12.2025