

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

22.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI alongwith IO/SP R.L. Yadav and HIO Harshit Verma.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain and A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain on bail (through VC).
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 has filed a rejoinder to the Application (IA No. 11/25). Copy supplied.

Written reply to the queries regarding application (IA No. 12/2025) submitted by HIO Harshit Verma. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI submits that she will supply the copy of the reply to the other side during the course of the day.

To come up for consideration on both the applications (IA No. 11/2025 and 12/2025) on **06.01.2026** .

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.12.2025