

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016
IA No. 11/25 & 12/2025

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. Avanish Chand, Id. PP (Substitute), for the CBI.

Regular PP for the CBI is stated to be on leave.

Despite several calls, neither accused nor, their Ld. counsels
has appeared since morning.

Put up both the pending applications (*IA No. 11/25 &*
12/2025) for consideration on **28.01.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/23.01.2026