

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

28.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith SP Sh. R.L. Yadav
for the CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail (Through VC).
A-2 Reema Jain and A-3 Mukesh Kumar Jain are absent.
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-3.

Certain clarifications is given by IO with respect to
Application (*IA No. 12/2025*). Accordingly, to come up further
submissions/clarification if any, on Application (IA No. 12/2025) on
02.02.2026.

List the pending Application (*IA Nos. 11/25*) for
consideration on the date already fixed **17.02.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/28.01.2026