

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

IA No. 11/25

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 is present on bail.
A-2 and A-3 on bail. (Through VC)
Sh. Deepak Bhadhana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Rahul Poonia, ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is not present.

It is submitted by ld. PP for the CBI that PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is unable to appear today due to some official engagement.

Accordingly, put up for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e.

19.02.2026.

The ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2 submits that in view of the compliance of the condition No “vii)” as noted in the Order dated 11.07.2024, the present application may be disposed of as satisfied.

In view of the submission, the present application (*IA No. 11/25*) is disposed of as satisfied.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.02.2026