

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.
CC No. 327/2019
Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Gopal from Malkhana, CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 on bail. (Through VC)
A-3 is absent.
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. S.P.M Tripathi alongwith Sh. Rahul Poonia and Sh.
Gaurav Kumar, ld. Counsels for A-3.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused No. 3 is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

PW-100 Sh. Shitanshu Sharma is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred for the date already fixed i.e. 17.03.2026. Accordingly, PW-100 is bound down for the next date.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.03.2026