

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*

*CC No. 327/2019*

*Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Constable Gopal from Malkhana, CBI alongwith case  
properties.  
Sh. Anup Diwedi from System Division, CBI.  
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.  
A-2 on bail. (Through VC)  
A-3 is absent.  
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Id. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.  
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.P.M Tripathi,  
Id. Counsel for A-3.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused No. 3 is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred on the request of Id. PP for the CBI as he needs to go through the records.

To come up for further examination of PW100 on the date already fixed i.e. **18.03.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/17.03.2026

.. 2..

(Post Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

At this stage, it is brought to the notice that a status report is filed by the CBI with respect to the summoned witnesses namely Ms. Christina M. Stepien and Ms. Susan E. Wright. The same is now taken on record.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 18.03.2026.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/17.03.2026