

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Khem Saw from Malkhana alongwith PC Nirmal
Singh, System Division for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Kumar Jain on bail.
A-2 & A-3 on bail. (Through VC).
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Rahul Poonia, ld. Counsel for A-3

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is not present today. An
application for exemption from personal appearance is also filed.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that IO shall appear on any other
date convenient to the Court.

Appropriate order to this effect shall be passed on the next
date of hearing i.e. **05.05.2026**.

There is no clarity regarding the summons issued to the
foreign witnesses namely Ms. Susan E. Wright & Ms. Christina M.
Stepien.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **05.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.05.2026