

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*

*CC No. 327/2019*

*Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

*IA No.14/2026*

08.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Dharam Bir for the CBI.  
MHC(M) Khem Saw from Malkhana for CBI.  
A-1, A-2 & A-3 on bail. (Through VC).  
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2. (through VC)  
Sh. Rahul Poonia and Sh. Gaurav Kumar, ld. Counsels for A-3.

1. PW-100 Sh. Shitanshu Sharma was scheduled to be examined from 04.05.2026 to 08.05.2026, however, he was not present. An application for exemption from personal appearance was allowed.

2. Accordingly, put up for examination of PW-100 Sh. Shitanshu Sharma on **26.05.2026, 28.05.2026, 29.05.2026 & 30.05.2026.**

3. Issue fresh summons to PW-100 Sh. Shitanshu Sharma for the scheduled dates.

4. Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to produce the case properties on the scheduled dates.

..2..

5. Status report in respect of serving of summons to the witnesses namely, Ms. Susan E. Wright & Ms. Christina M. Stepien filed by the IO.

6. To come up for consideration on application (IA No. 14/26) on **18.05.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/08.05.2026