

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

IA No.14/2026

18.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1, A-2 & A-3 on bail. (Through VC).

It is submitted that as per communication received from Department of Justice, USA a request is made to send a fresh request for issuance of summons.

The accused persons are not physically present in the Court. The spare copy of the application is filed on behalf of the Prosecution. The same be provided to the accused/ld. Counsels as requested.

On request, put up for consideration and disposal of the application on 19.05.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.05.2026