

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.*

*CC No. 327/2019*

*Date of Institution : 13.05.2016*

*IA No. 14/2026*

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1, A-2 & A-3 on bail. (Through VC).  
Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ld. Counsel for A-1 & A-2. (Through VC).  
Sh. Ashish Tiwary and Sh. Gaurav Kumar, ld. Counsels for A-3.

Vide separate order, application (*IA No. 14/2026*) stands allowed in terms of the conditions mentioned in the detailed order.

The dates for examination of foreign witnesses namely, Ms. Susan E. Wright and Ms. Christina M. Stepien are **14.09.2026 and 15.09.2026 (22.09.2026 and 23.09.2026 Reserve Days)**.

Issue summons to Ms. Susan E. Wright and Ms. Christina M. Stepien for the above-mentioned dates.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/19.05.2026