

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

29.05.2026

This case was fixed for 28th May, 2026. In view of the holiday declared by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide Circular/Notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026, the matters listed for 28.05.2026 are taken up today i.e. 29.05.2026.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Khem Saw from Malkhana alongwith case properties and Sh. Gulshan, System Division for CBI.
A-1 on bail.

Accused No. 1 seeks a passover for 10:30 am as his Counsel is busy in some other Court. Moreover, PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is also not present.

Accordingly, the matter is passover.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Khem Saw from Malkhana alongwith case properties and Sh. Gulshan, System Division for CBI.
A-1 on bail.
Sh. Shubham Sahota and Ms. Aastha Anand, Id. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is now present, he is partly cross

..2..

examined on behalf of A-1 and A-2.

To come up for further cross-examination of PW-100
Shitanshu Sharma in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026

(Post Lunch Session)

Present: As before
(Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Id. Counsel for A-1 & A-2).

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is further partly cross-examined
on behalf of A-1 & A-2 and his further cross-examination is deferred for
the date already fixed.

To come up for further cross-examination of PW-100
Shitanshu Sharma on **30.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026