

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors.

CC No. 327/2019

Date of Institution : 13.05.2016

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 on bail.
A-2 & A-3 on bail. (Through VC).
Sh. Ajit Singh, Sh. Deepak Bhadana and Sh. Dhruv Saxena,
Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.
Sh. Ashish Tiwary, ld. Counsel for A-3.

PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma is not present. Ld. PP for the CBI submits that PW-100 Shintanshu Sharma is not available today as he is busy in some urgent official assignment.

To come up for further cross-examination of PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma on **08.07.2026 to 11.07.2026**.

Ld. PP for the CBI assures the presence of PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma on the scheduled dates.

Issue fresh summons to PW-100 Shitanshu Sharma for the scheduled dates.

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/30.05.2026